



Important Safety Notice

Product Recall

Core World Travel Adaptor





The manufacturer is recalling the above product because it does not meet their stringent requirements for the UK and EU market. There are some elements of the design which, in exceptional circumstances, could lead to a **risk of electric shock or overheating**.

The product was on sale in TK Maxx and Homesense stores **between May and July 2023**. The SKU number marked on the product is **62912120**. The product code shown on the price sticker and your receipt will be either 439712 or 453674. No other models are affected.

If you purchased the product, please **stop using it immediately** and return to any TK Maxx or Homesense store for a full refund.

For further enquiries, please email **contact@coreaccessories.co.uk** or contact our Customer Service team on:

- UK 01923 473561 / customerservice@tjxeurope.com
- ROI 01 2476126 / customerservice@tjxeurope.com

Ref: SP240037 / Display until: 21st October 2023